# OP \$160.00 66190

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Reynolds International Equipment, L.P.	05/31/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6619687
Patent Number:	6363700
Patent Number:	6076340
Patent Number:	6059513

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558.53 NTREYNOLDSCLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0639

500120936

# Total Attachments: 4

source=ngsi-p Reynolds International Equipment L.P#page1.tif source=ngsi-p Reynolds International Equipment L.P#page2.tif source=ngsi-p Reynolds International Equipment L.P#page3.tif source=ngsi-p Reynolds International Equipment L.P#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0640

#### NOTICE

OF

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2006 (the "Loan Agreement") by and among the undersigned (the "Grantor"), the other entities party thereto as borrowers (together with the Grantor, the "Borrowers"), the financial institutions parties thereto as the lenders (the "Lenders"), and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement):

# **PATENTS**

Patent No.

Description of Patent

Date of Patent

See attached Schedule A

Patent Applications

Patent Applications No.

Description of Patent
\_\_Applied For

Date of Patent
Applications

None

CHAR1\884274v1

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0641 The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, L.P., as Grantor

By its general partner:

REYNOLDS GP, LLC, a
Texas limited liability company
By Swary
Name: Peter R. Suarez
Title: Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	
Name:	,
Title:	

CHAR1\884274v1

The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, L.P., as Grantor

By its general partner:

REYNOLDS GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Ву:	 
Name:_	 
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Michael Bloomenfeld

Title: Senior Vice President

CHAR1\884274v1

# Schedule A

# Reynolds International Equipment, L.P. (Texas Limited Partnership)

# U.S. Patents

# **Issued Patents**

a control of the cont	Zwa Zarenciyo,	s iksue <b>Date</b>
QUICK HITCH DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY	6619687	9/16/03
SUGAR CANE COMBINE HARVESTER	6363700	4/2/02
SUGAR CANE COBINE HARVESTER	6076340	6/20/00
PULL-TYPE REAR EJECTOR WAGON	6059513	5/9/00

CHAR1\884274v1

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006** 

**PATENT** REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0644